

2018 Road Rehabilitation Project, Project No. 014-9713

BID				1. Graniterock		2. Bay Cities Paving & Grading	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization (SP-12)	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
2	Project Identification Signs (City Furnished) (SP-12)	7	EA	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$950.00	\$6,650.00
3	Construction Area Signs (SP-13)	14	EA	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$255.00	\$3,570.00
4	Traffic Control (SP-14)	1	LS	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
5	Clearing & Grubbing, Tree Trimming, & Tree Protection (SP-16)	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00
6	Remove Tree (SP-16)	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
7	Lower Existing Manhole or Rodding Inlet Frame (SP-17)	25	EA	\$800.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00
8	Adjust Existing Manhole or Rodding Inlet Frame & Cover to Grade (SP-17)	25	EA	\$1,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$50,000.00
9	Adjust Existing Utility Frame & Cover to Grade (SP-17)	6	EA	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
10	Adjust Utility Box or Area Drain to Grade (SP-17)	5	EA	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
11	Remove Storm Drain Pipe (Various Sizes) (SP-17)	397	LF	\$80.00	\$31,760.00	\$325.00	\$129,025.00
12	Remove Asphalt Concrete Driveway, Pathway, Shoulder, Conform or Inlay (SP-17)	7,958	SF	\$9.00	\$71,622.00	\$6.25	\$49,737.50
13	Remove Paver Driveway or Pathway (SP-17)	9	SF	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$900.00
14	Remove Drainage Structure (SP-17)	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
15	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter (SP-17)	1,704	LF	\$50.00	\$85,200.00	\$16.00	\$27,264.00
16	Remove Concrete Driveway, Sidewalk or Shoulder (SP-17)	1,213	SF	\$8.00	\$9,704.00	\$12.00	\$14,556.00
17	Remove Concrete Valley Gutter (SP-17)	430	SF	\$15.00	\$6,450.00	\$10.00	\$4,300.00
18	Relocate Mailbox on New Post (SP-17)	7	EA	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00
19	Concrete Curb & Gutter (SP-23)	1,810	LF	\$32.00	\$57,920.00	\$58.00	\$104,980.00
20	Concrete Driveway (SP-23)	607	SF	\$15.00	\$9,105.00	\$32.00	\$19,424.00
21	Concrete Sidewalk (SP-23)	446	SF	\$8.00	\$3,568.00	\$28.00	\$12,488.00
22	Concrete Curb Ramp with Detectable Panel (SP-23)	159	SF	\$27.00	\$4,293.00	\$33.00	\$5,247.00
23	Glue Down Detectable Curb Ramp Panel (SP-23)	3	EA	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00
24	Concrete Valley Gutter (SP-23)	430	SF	\$17.00	\$7,310.00	\$40.00	\$17,200.00
25	Type 'J' Inlet (SP-23)	3	EA	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,300.00	\$33,900.00
26	NIC				\$0.00		\$0.00
27	Remove & Replace Type 'G' Inlet Top (SP-23)	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00
28	Driveway Trench Drain (SP-23)	106	LF	\$200.00	\$21,200.00	\$900.00	\$95,400.00
29	12" HDPE Pipe (SP-24)	154	LF	\$130.00	\$20,020.00	\$300.00	\$46,200.00
30	Reset Brick Paver Surfacing (SP-27)	9	SF	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$115.00	\$1,035.00
31	Full-Depth Asphalt Concrete Recycling (SP-18) (F)	5,035	CY	\$27.00	\$135,945.00	\$8.00	\$40,280.00
32	Cement Treat Pulverized Base Material (SP-18) (F)	2,791	CY	\$63.00	\$175,833.00	\$46.00	\$128,386.00
33	Roadway Excavation (SP-20) (F)	1,518	CY	\$113.00	\$171,534.00	\$147.00	\$223,146.00
34	Asphalt Concrete Pavement (SP-22)	3,105	TONS	\$120.00	\$372,600.00	\$124.00	\$385,020.00
35	AC Driveway, Pathway or Shoulder on Existing Base Material (SP-22)	2,995	SF	\$10.00	\$29,950.00	\$18.50	\$55,407.50
36	AC Driveway, Pathway or Shoulder on 6" Class II AB (SP-22)	903	SF	\$20.00	\$18,060.00	\$33.00	\$29,799.00
37	NIC				\$0.00		\$0.00
38	Type 'A' Asphalt Dike/Berm (SP-22)	67	LF	\$10.00	\$670.00	\$6.00	\$402.00
39	Type 'C' Asphalt Dike/Berm (SP-22)	1,440	LF	\$10.00	\$14,400.00	\$6.00	\$8,640.00
40	Temporary Pavement Delineation (SP-14)	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00
41	Detail 21 - Centerline (SP-25)	100	LF	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$2.60	\$260.00
42	Detail 22 - Centerline with Reflectors (SP-25)	1,083	LF	\$2.00	\$2,166.00	\$2.60	\$2,815.80
43	Detail 27B - 4" White Thermoplastic Edge Stripe (SP-25)	1,681	LF	\$1.00	\$1,681.00	\$1.25	\$2,101.25
44	12" Thermoplastic Stripe (SP-25)	167	LF	\$4.00	\$668.00	\$6.30	\$1,052.10
45	Thermoplastic Pavement Legends & Markings (SP-25)	44	SF	\$6.00	\$264.00	\$6.30	\$277.20
46	Two-Way Reflective Pavement Markers (Blue) (SP-25)	5	EA	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$25.00	\$125.00
47	Install Type K-2 Object Marker Soil Embedded (SP-25)	3	EA	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$130.00	\$390.00
48	Install New Monument (SP-26)	16	EA	\$800.00	\$12,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00
49	Shoulder Backing (SP-27)	2,641	LF	\$3.00	\$7,923.00	\$10.00	\$26,410.00
50	Re-Grade Earth Ditch (SP-27)	502	LF	\$20.00	\$10,040.00	\$10.00	\$5,020.00
51	Relocate Traffic Sign on New Post (SP-28)	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$255.00	\$510.00
52	Remove Traffic Sign & Post (SP-28)	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$160.00	\$160.00
53	Install Traffic Sign & Post (SP-28)	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$375.00	\$375.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$1,693,361.00		\$1,995,953.35

(F) Denotes Final Pay Quantity per Section 9-1.015 of the State Specifications

